#### PSA ID

#### **FLSA COLLECTIVE FORM**

McClure v. Waveland Services, Inc., United States District Court, Eastern District of California, Case No. 2:18-cv-01726-KJM-AC ("Lawsuit")

# YOUR ESTIMATED FLSA COLLECTIVE INDIVIDUAL SETTLEMENT PAYMENT: \$\_\_\_\_\_.

This estimate is based on corporate and business records maintained by Waveland, which show the total number of weeks you were employed by Waveland as a FLSA Class Member, excluding leaves of absence. Your Individual Work Weeks are:\_\_\_\_\_\_.

#### Information regarding the Class, Settlement, and the Lawsuit is contained in the accompanying Notice of FLSA Collective Action Settlement.

I.	CLAIMANT IDENTIFICATION	Please Make any Name/Address Corrections Below:
	«First» «Last»	
	«Address1»	
	«Address2»	
	«City»	
	«State»	
	«Zip»	
	«Phone Number»	

#### II. YOUR RIGHT TO JOIN AND OBTAIN MONEY FROM THIS LAWSUIT

As an FLSA Class Member, you may join this Lawsuit and obtain your FLSA Class Individual Settlement Payment by <u>completing and mailing the FLSA Opt-In Form on the following page</u>, by first-class mail, **postmarked no later than August 23, 2021** to the Settlement Administrator.

If you fail to complete and timely mail <u>the FLSA Opt-In Form on the following page</u>, by August 23, 2021, you will NOT be able to participate in the FLSA portion of the Lawsuit and you will not receive any money in connection with the FLSA Class settlement.

#### III. IF YOU DISPUTE YOUR INDIVIDUAL WORK WEEKS

If you believe the number of Individual Work Weeks listed above is incorrect, check the box below, and send this FLSA Opt-In Form, a letter, and supporting documentation to the Settlement Administrator indicating what you believe are the correct number of Individual Work Weeks you worked for Waveland as an hourly employee, over 40 hours in a single workweek, on an oil platform off any coast of the United States and, during such workweek, were furnished any meals and/or lodging in addition to other wages during the time period June 14, 2015 through May 26, 2021.

The Settlement Administrator will resolve any dispute based upon Waveland's records and any documents and information you provide. Please be advised that the number of Individual Work Weeks is presumed to be correct unless the documents you submit are company records from Waveland.



I disagree with the Individual Work Week information listed above and have submitted supporting documentation.

### FLSA OPT-IN FORM

#### McClure v. Waveland Services, Inc., United States District Court, Eastern District of California, Case No. 2:18-cv-01726-KJM-AC ("Lawsuit")

#### SUBMIT THIS FORM POSTMARKED NO LATER THAN AUGUST 23, 2021 TO OPT-IN AND RECEIVE MONEY FROM THE FLSA CLASS PORTION OF THE SETTLEMENT.

I have reviewed the accompanying Notice of FLSA Collective Action Settlement ("Notice") and understand that I was employed as an hourly employee by Waveland Services, Inc. during all or part of the time from June 14, 2015 to May 26, 2021. I understand that I am a potential FLSA Class Member in the Lawsuit. I understand that this settlement is intended to compensate such FLSA Class Members.

By my signature below, I acknowledge that I have received the Notice and hereby consent to join as a party plaintiff in the Lawsuit entitled McClure v. Waveland Services, Inc., Case No. 2:18-cv-01726-KJM-AC, pending in the United States District Court for the Eastern District of California, in order to participate in the settlement regarding Waveland's alleged violations of the Fair Labor Standards Act (29 U.S.C. § 201, <u>et seq.</u>). I understand that by filing this FLSA Opt-In Form, I will be bound by the judgment of the Court on all issues in the case, whether favorable to me or not. No one has coerced or forced me to opt in; it is my own decision.

Printed Name

Signature

Date (mm/dd/yyyy)

Telephone

Mailing Address (including City, State, and Zip Code)

Last Four Digits of Social Security Number (For Identity Verification Purposes Only)

THIS FORM MUST BE POSTMARKED BY AUGUST 23, 2021 AND SENT TO THE FOLLOWING ADDRESS:

By U.S. Mail:

Phoenix Settlement Administrators, P.O. Box 7208, Orange, CA 92863

## NOTE THAT YOUR SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER WILL BE REDACTED BEFORE THIS DOCUMENT IS FILED ON THE PUBLIC DOCKET AND WILL REMAIN PRIVATE.